2015 Tax Symposium

Q1 How did you learn about the 2015 Tax
Symposium?

Answered: 28 Skipped: 2

Bar Bulletin
CLE Planner...

CLE Website .

Bar Bulletin
CLE ad

State Bar of
New Mexico...
Bar Bulletin
Calendar

E-mail from
the State Ba...

Facebook
Twitter
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert) 10.71%
CLE Website 7.14%
Bar Bulletin CLE ad 3.57%
State Bar of New Mexico E-news (weekly e-newsletter) 3.57%
Bar Bulletin Calendar 21.43%
E-mail from the State Bar of New Mexico 57.14%
Facebook 0.00%
Twitter 0.00%
Total Respondents: 28
# Other (please specify) Date
1 I'm on the Tax Section Board 8/28/2015 7:09 PM
2 My boss 8/28/2015 4:20 PM
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2015 Tax Symposium

Q2 Were the stated learning objectives met?

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.67%
No 6.67%
Not sure 6.67%
Total
# Additional Comments Date
1 | was only in attendance for a portion of the program, but it was on-point, helpful, and very informative. 8/29/2015 12:57 PM
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2015 Tax Symposium

Q3 Was the stated prerequisites
requirement appropriate and sufficient?

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 93.33%
No 0.00%
Not sure 6.67%
Total
# Additional Comments Date
1 I'm not aware that there were "stated prerequisites" 8/28/2015 7:09 PM
2 Do not recall see prerequisites in the notice 8/28/2015 4:51 PM
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Bruce McGovern

Kurt Branning

Beth Mohr

Janet McHard

Oscar J. Ornelas

Edward Hymson

Benjamin Roybal

2015 Tax Symposium

Q4 Please rate the effectiveness of the

Bruce McGovern

Kurt Branning

Beth Mohr

Janet McHard

Oscar J.
Ornelas

Edward Hymson

Benjamin Roybal

Brad Odell

Brian VanDenzen

Ron Scott

o

Excellent

58.62%

-

20.69%

51.72%

-

48.28%

-

35.71%

=y

46.43%

-

34.48%

-

program faculty.

Very Good

31.03%
9

34.48%
10

34.48%
10

41.38%
12

28.57%
8

39.29%
11

31.03%
9

Good

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

3 4 5
Fair

6.90% 3.45%
2 1
31.03% 10.34%
9 3
6.90% 0.00%
2 0
6.90% 0.00%
2 0
32.14% 3.57%
9 1
14.29% 0.00%
4 0
13.79% 17.24%
4 5
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Poor

0.00%

3.45%

6.90%

3.45%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

N/A

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.45%

Total

29

29

29

29

28

28

29

10

Weighted Average

4.45

3.59

4.24

4.31

3.96

4.32

3.86



Brad Odell

Brian VanDenzen

Ron Scott

33.33%
9

40.74%
11

34.62%
9

51.85%
14

40.74%
"

50.00%
13

14.81%
4
14.81%

11.54%

5/14

2015 Tax Symposium

0.00%
0

3.70%

3.85%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27

27

26

4.19

4.19

4.15



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Not sure

Total

2015 Tax Symposium

Q5 Were the program materials relevant and
did they contribute to the achievement of
the learning objectives?

Yes

No

Not sure

0% 10%

Additional Comments

20%

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

30%

40%

50% 60%

Responses

90.00%
6.67%

3.33%

| appreciated the opportunity to download the materials prior to the conference.

Overall, very interesting.

Not having the materials to follow during the presentation made it very difficult to follow some of the talks--particularly

Mr. Roybal who speaks very fast.

The NMTRD materials were the best provided.
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70%

80%

90% 100%

Date
9/5/2015 11:48 AM
8/30/2015 2:18 PM

8/28/2015 4:51 PM

8/28/2015 4:39 PM

27

30



2015 Tax Symposium

Q6 Was the time allotted to the learning
activity appropriate?

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 90.00%
No 6.67%
Not sure 3.33%
Total
# Additional Comments Date
1 More time for criminal provisions - i.e. 30 minutes for money laundering is insufficient. 9/2/2015 8:45 AM
2 Well organized and presented conference. 8/29/2015 2:07 PM
3 Needed more information from Janet and Beth. 8/28/2015 4:39 PM
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(no label)

2015 Tax Symposium

Q7 If you attended the 2015 Tax Symposium

by live webcast please rate the quality of

the broadcast.

Answered: 18 Skipped: 12

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4
Excellent Very Good Good Fair
0.00% 16.67% 5.56% 0.00%
0 3 1 0

Additional Comments

a few minor glitches but overall much better quality than in the past

8/14

Poor N/A

0.00% 77.78%
0 14

Total Weighted Average

Date

8/28/2015 4:24 PM

5.17



2015 Tax Symposium

Q8 | prefer the following types of programs:

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Live Programs

Video Replays
at State Bar

Teleseminars I

Self Study

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Live Programs 86.67%
Live Webcasts 23.33%
Video Replays at State Bar 0.00%
Teleseminars 3.33%
Self Study 6.67%
Total Respondents: 30
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Live programs & webcasts, when needed 8/30/2015 2:18 PM
2 Need to be able to access video replays on own computer 8/28/2015 4:24 PM
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Answer Choices

2 Months

1 Month

2 Weeks

1 Week

Total

2015 Tax Symposium

Q9 How much notice do you need to plan to

attend a CLE program?

Answered: 29 Skipped: 1

2 Months

1 Month

2 Weeks

1 Week

0% 10% 20% 30%

Other (please specify)

even then, cannot rely on being attending live presentations

40%

10/ 14

50% 60%

Responses

31.03%
65.52%
0.00%

3.45%

90% 100%

Date

8/28/2015 4:24 PM

19

29



2015 Tax Symposium

Q10 How many years have you been in your
area of practice?

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

0-5 Years

6-10 Years

11-15 Years

Over 15 Years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0-5 Years 10.00%
6-10 Years 6.67%
11-15 Years 10.00%
73.33%

Over 15 Years

Total

11/14
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2015 Tax Symposium

Q11 My area of Practice is:

Answered: 22 Skipped: 8

Solo or Small
Firm

Corporate

Government

Paralegal

Legal Service
Provider

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Solo or Small Firm 59.09%

Corporate 9.09%

Government 36.36%

Paralegal 0.00%

Legal Service Provider 0.00%
Total Respondents: 22
# Other (please specify) Date
1 CPA/TAX 9/2/2015 9:44 AM
2 Wealth Advisory Firm 8/31/2015 1:25 PM
3 Work as CPA, mostly tax 8/30/2015 2:18 PM
4 CPA 8/29/2015 3:01 PM
5 Academic 8/29/2015 2:07 PM
6 large firm 8/28/2015 8:18 PM
7 large firm 8/28/2015 7:09 PM
8 100+ lawyer firm 8/28/2015 4:51 PM
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2015 Tax Symposium

Q12 Which of the following best describes
your age?

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 +

Prefer not to
answer

Answer Choices

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 +

Prefer not to answer

Total

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

13/14

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

6.67%

13.33%

10.00%

70.00%

0.00%

21

30



2015 Tax Symposium

Q13 Additional Comments:

Answered: 9 Skipped: 21

Responses

| can understand the decision to have Kurt Branning present virtually, since he might not be available otherwise.
However, it was difficult to hear his presentation if you were physically there - | can't imagine what it was like for those
who were on the webcast.

great program. had added value with the mix of cpas and attorneys for their different prospective on tax issues.

Very good coffee, snacks, and lunch. Thank you for the help with the printing. | now really know how to print the
power point info small.

| appreciate the comfort and IT capabilities of the auditorium however | believe the other room (across the hall) is
more appropriate/conducive for learning -- better lighting, better table top access for writing or use of laptop, and
attentive seating. As contradictory as it may sound, | actually prefer the hard chairs. The theatre seating starts out
comfortable, but promotes slouching into the seat and by the end of the day, my back was killing me! The lighting
makes me want to nap. The food was excellent as always and | appreciate real cream for the coffee. All in all, a great
symposium and | appreciate the bar center invite even though | am a CPA and not attorney. Thank you.

Excellent seminar overall!! Nice surprise with the excellent lunch of New Mexican tortillas. Great idea! | look forward to
coming to other live seminars as well - online is boring and tedious, so | hope you can continue with live tax seminars!
Thanks also for providing me with a printed copy of the materials, as | am a tad tech-tarded, and do not have a home
computer anymore. Jason Sederquist Durango, Colorado

It was an excellent program. In the future, if presenters are going to be using the giant screen, they need to
understand a 12 point print paper doesn't work. It is too small for that size of room, Should go to PowerPoint
standards: nothing smaller than 16 point print.

Well run and coordinated. Excellent facilities.

All of the speakers were very well prepared. | just wish | had been able to review the materials as they talked,
particularly when they used acronyms and spoke speedily on topics on which | do not specialize. | am disappointed
that a lot of the symposium was wasted on me because | could not follow without the materials. | doubt | will attend
another seminar for which the materials are only provided online.

Need power outlets for laptop usage.
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Date

9/5/2015 11:48 AM

9/1/2015 8:54 AM

8/30/2015 2:18 PM

8/30/2015 11:25 AM

8/29/2015 3:01 PM

8/29/2015 12:57 PM

8/29/2015 12:05 PM

8/28/2015 4:51 PM

8/28/2015 4:39 PM
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